Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	90-Day Termination Period for Supplemental Yard Waste Collection Services (Annual Contract) – RFP No. 21-0018
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve a 90-day termination period, beginning September 1, 2023, with Amwaste, LLC (West Point, GA) for supplemental yard waste collection services in the monthly amount of \$439,600.00, for a total amount of \$1,350,200.00.

The Public Works Department requires the 90-day termination period in order to phase out the services with Amwaste, LLC and for the Public Works Department to resume the services on December 1, 2023.

Per Resolution No. 161-21, Council awarded a contract with Amwaste, LLC for supplemental yard waste collection services. Resolution No. 241-21 authorized Amendment 1 to the contract for additional yard waste collection routes.

Funding is available in the FY24 Budget from General Fund Reserves. However, services will be charged to: Integrated Waste Fund – Public Works – Yard Waste – Contractual Services; 0207-260-3580-YARD-6319.

A RESOLUTION

NO.	

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A 90-DAY TERMINATION PERIOD, BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2023, WITH AMWASTE, LLC (WEST POINT, GA) FOR SUPPLEMENTAL YARD WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES IN THE MONTHLY AMOUNT OF \$439,600.00, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$1,350,200.00

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department requires the 90-day termination period in order to phase out the services with Amwaste, LLC and for the Public Works Department to resume the services on December 1, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, per Resolution No. 161-21, Council awarded a contract with Amwaste, LLC for supplemental yard waste collection services. Resolution No. 241-21 authorized Amendment 1 to the contract for additional yard waste collection routes.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby approved to proceed with a 90-day termination period, beginning September 1, 2023, with Amwaste, LLC (West Point, GA) for supplemental yard waste collection services in the monthly amount of \$439,600.00, for a total amount of \$1,350,200.00. Funding is available in the FY24 Budget from General Fund Reserves. However, services will be charged to: Integrated Waste Fund – Public Works – Yard Waste – Contractual Services; 0207-260-3580-YARD-6319.

eeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the _, 2023 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ncil.
·